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International Conference (Open to the public)

Date July 25, 2017 (Tue), 9:30-17:00■ ｜

Venue Auditorium 1F, The Asan Institute for Policy Studies■ ｜

English-Korean simultaneous interpretation will be provided.■

M.C. Dr. Sarah Son | Research Director, Transitional Justice Working Group (TJWG)

9:00-9:30 Registration

Opening

Session

9:30-10:00

Welcoming Remarks 

Hubert Younghwan Lee | Executive Director, Transitional Justice

Working Group (TJWG)

Congratulatory Remarks

O-Gon Kwon | Former Vice President of the International Criminal

Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (ICTY)

Congratulatory Video Message

Ahmed Motala | Human Rights Officer at Methodology, Education and

Training Section, United Nations

Session 1

10:00-12:00

Human Rights and the Law 

Moderator  Ethan Hee-Seok Shin | Research Fellow, TJWG

Presenters

Dr. Nevenka Tromp | Executive Director of Geoffrey Nice Foundation

Dr. Patrick Ball | Director of Research, Human Rights Data Analysis

Group (HRDAG)

12:00-1:30 Lunch Break

Session 2

1:30-3:00

Human Rights Documentation Methods 

Moderator  Dr. Clifton R. Emery | Associate Professor, School of Social

Welfare at Yonsei University

Presenters

"Digital Echoes: Understanding Patterns of Mass Violence with Data and Statistics"

Dr. Patrick Ball | Director of Research, Human Rights Data Analysis Group (HRDAG)

"The Three Challenges in Documenting Genocide and Atrocities"

Youk Chhang | Executive Director, Documentation Center of Cambodia (DC-Cam)

3:00-3:20 Break

Session 3

3:20-5:00

Human Rights Crime Investigation: Evidence and Forensic Science 

Presenters

"Forensic Documentation and Transitional Justice Contexts"

Stefan Schmitt | Former Director of the International Forensic Program,

Physicians for Human Rights (PHR)

"Mapping Crimes Against Humanity in North Korea"

Scott Stevens | Communications Director, TJWG
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Workshop for Practitioners (By invitation)

Date July 26-27, 2017 (Wed-Thur), 9:30-17:30■ ｜

Venue International Studies Hall, Korea University■ ｜

 

[Day 1] July 26, 2017 (Wed), 9:30-17:30

TRACK A (for Korean speakers) TRACK B (for English speakers)

9:30 12:00–

Session 1

Forensic Science

Stefan Schmitt

9:30 12:00–

Session 1

Information Technology

Friedhelm Weinberg

12:00 13:00– Lunch Break 12:00 13:00– Lunch Break

13:00 15:30–

Session 2

Information Technology

Friedhelm Weinberg

13:00 14:30–

Session 2

The Law

Dr. Nevenka Tromp

15:30 16:00– Coffee Break 14:30 15:00– Coffee Break

16:00 17:30–

Session 3

The Law

Dr. Nevenka Tromp

15:00 17:30–

Session 3

Human Rights Documentation

Dr. Patrick Ball

[Day 2] July 27, 2017 (Thur), 9:30-17:30

TRACK A (for Korean speakers) TRACK B (for English speakers)

9:30 12:00–

Session 4

Human Rights Documentation

Dr. Patrick Ball

9:30 12:00–

Session 4

Forensic Science

Stefan Schmitt

12:00 13:00– Lunch Break 12:00 13:00– Lunch Break

13:00 15:30–
Panel Discussion

on civil society cooperation and Asia-based hub

15:30 16:00– Coffee Break

16:00 17:30–
Wrap-up Session

Closing discussion with speakers and organisers
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Speakers and Trainers

Ahmed Motala, LL.M. | Human Rights Officer at

Methodology, Education and Training Section, United Nations

(Video message)

Clifton R. Emery, Ph.D. | Research Advisor for Transitional

Justice Working Group and Associate Professor of Social

Welfare at Yonsei University

Ethan Hee-Seok Shin, LL.M. | Research Fellow, Transitional

Justice Working Group (TJWG)

 

Hubert Younghwan Lee | Executive Director, Transitional

Justice Working Group (TJWG)

 

O-Gon Kwon, LL.M. | Chair of Committee for the

Development of Criminal Justice at the Supreme Court of

Korea and Former Vice President of the International

Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (ICTY)
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Patrick Ball, Ph.D. | Director of Research, Human Rights

Data Analysis Group (HRDAG)

Nevenka Tromp, Ph.D. | Executive Director of Geoffrey Nice

Foundation and Former Principle Researcher for the ICTY’s

team prosecuting Slobodan Milosevic, former President of Serbia

Sarah Son, Ph.D. | Research Director, Transitional Justice

Working Group (TJWG)

Scott Stevens | Communications Director, Transitional Justice

Working Group (TJWG)

Friedhelm Weinberg | Executive Director, HURIDOCS
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Stefan Schmitt, M.S. | Former Director of the International

Forensic Program, Physicians for Human Rights (PHR)

Youk Chhang | Executive Director, Documentation Center of

Cambodia (DC-Cam)

Conference Venue

Auditorium 1F, The Asan Institute for Policy Studies
(11, Gyeonghuigung 1ga-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul)
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Practitioner Workshop Venue

International Studies Hall, Korea University
(145, Anam-ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 136-701 Republic of Korea)


